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PRELIMINARY REQUESTS OF THE UNITED STATES
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FROM

CEYION

A

[



Prellim

inary Requeésts by the United States for Toarlff Concesslons £ rom Ceylon

Fresent Rates of Duty

Tarirr No. Tariff Description
Unit
A, . SR s SpNe
I-E- Apples, fresh
I-E-45 Grapes, fresh
I-E-3 Fruit, dried or preserved, excluding currants, n.e.s.
I-.E-37 Fruit, fresh, excluding apples and grapes
I1-E-57 Milk foods (to include malted milks)
I-F-8 Tobacco, unmanu’actured, other 1b.
I1I-B-1 Asphalt cwt. (112 1bs.)
II1-.C- Wire, black or galvanized - barbed
23 (1)
I7I-.-E-T7 Photogrephic instruments and apparatus including paper,
plates and films (except cinema films)
III-F~3 Flectrical goods, apparatus and instruments and parts
thereof, n.c-s.
II1I-F-8 Wireless goods and apparatus and parts thereof (to irn-
clude radios and radio phonograph combinations)
171-6-3 Cranes, hoists and lifting machinery and component
parts thereof
III-6-4 Electric machinery and component parts thereof:
(v) Motors
(vi) Transformers and convertors
I11-6-12 Pumping machinery and component parts thereof
171.6-13 Refrigerating machinery and component parts thereof
Not spe- Refrigerators
cified
1II-6-19 Typewriters and Component parts thereof
IT1.-0-15 Paints, colors and epamels
1I7-0-26 Patent rcdicines (except quinine preparations)
I17..P-6 Lubricating oil ' gellon
I1X.8-1  Accessories for motor cars, motorcycles and motor
scooters
II1-S-3  Accumulators for motor vehicles, enclosed splash-proof

111-5-10 Magnetos for motor vehicles and component parts thereof
III-S-11 Motor cars, including chassis

Gon.

20%
20%
30%
25%

free
F:. 18.25
Rs,. 1.00

20%
25%
25%
30%
25%

20

20%

25%

25%

30%

20%

25%

15%

Rs. 0.60
27 1/2%

27 1/2%
27 1/2%
27 1/2%

Br. Pref.

10%
10%
25%
15%
free
Rs. 15.25
Rs, 1.00
10%

15%
15%
25%
15%

10%
10%
15%
15%
25%

150
15%
15%
Rs.

20%

20%

20%

0.50

Rate

20%

20%

25%

20%

free

Rs. 9.25
Rs. 1.00
20%

25%

15

20%
20%
15%
15%
25%
15%
15%
15%
Rs.
20%

0.40

20%
20%

20%

Requested Tremtmont

Pref.

eliminate
eliminate

eliminate

climinate
eliminate

el iminate

eliminate
eliminate



Tentative List (Continued)

Tariff No. Tariff Description

Present Rates of Duty Requested Treatment

ITI-S-13 wmotor lorries, motor vans, motor omnibuses, tractors

and trailers including chassis

II1-S5-15 Spare parts for motor vehicles, n.e.s.

TII-U-12 Cinematcgraph films (sound and silent)

III-U-33 Floorcloth g

III..U--36 Perfrumery, cosmetics, powder and toilet preparations
(except perfumed spirits)

III-U~50 Stationery (other than paper and manufactures of iron

or steel) including writing ink.
(Also to include fountain pens)

Unit Gen. Br. Pref. Rate Pref.
22 1/2% 155 155
22 1/2% 15% 15%

foot 4 Ceylon cents 3 2/3 Ceylon cents 4 Ceylon cents

30% 305 20%
Lo 30% 305

15% 15¢% 15%



PRELIMINARY REQUESTS FOR TARIFF CONCESSIONS

MADE BY CEYLON ON THE U,S.A.

Conmodd ty Tariff Present rate of duty Request
Iten No, :

{, Cocomut oil Ex, 5 2 cots, per 1b, Free entry
2, Desicoated Coconut 3% cts, per 1b, Free entry
J, Copra Ex. 1727 Free Bind free
b Colr Mats Ex, 1022 10 cts, 8q, yd. Free en

(vithout pile) per y i
5 Citronella and

Cinnomon 0ils Bx, 1731 Free Bind free
b, Cinnamon Ex, 1768 Free Bind free
. Plunbago Ex. 213  Amorphous 5% ed,val,

Free entry

Crystelline lump, chip
or dust: 15% ad val.

' Papein (untreated) Ex. 1669 Free Bind free
4 Crede rubber Ex, 1697 Free Bind free
0,
e Ex, {783 Free Bind free
“' Gﬁir Pibt? ~
Cotr ¥ ar: and 1656 Free Bind free
1
4 Ribber, sole crepe 20% 5%
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Ly g La.c::.r‘tE, bES

UNITED KINGDOM DELEGATION
TO
PREPARATORY COMMITTEE

PALAIS DES NATIONS,
GENEVA.

3rd June, 1947.

Dear _ir, Lacarte,

Renresentatives of Ceylon and the U,5,.", uet
on 16th .ay to exchanee lisis of tariff offers,
I ncw enclose the list of Cevlon's offers and
regret that it has nect been possible to do so
until now,

L 211 sending 2 cony of this lebtter to .Ir,
Haloht, who asked me some days ngo whether the
list wos svailable,

Yours sincerelr,

‘A-lk.m

W, X Fisher,
Joint GSecretary,

....i;:}"'. L]

‘nited “ations Secretariat,

Hoom 218,
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-2-
Comodi Present Rates of Duty Offer
General Preference -
i
ceumlators for motor vehicles, enclosed . ’
" lash=proof 27z 2075 o offer
jagnetos for motor vehicles and component
T}arts therBOf B L " "
mtor cars, including chassis " n LI
lotor lorries, motor vans, motor ornibuses, ,
iractors and troilers including chassis 2255 15,2 L
Spare perts for metor vehicles, Ne€ese " " " =
Cinematograph films (sound and silent) L Ceylon cts. 3 2/3 Cayion cts. " "
. per foot per foot _
Tooreloth 307 30;0 20% and eliminate
preference
Perfumery, cosmetics, powder and toilet
preparations (except perfumed spirits) LO% 305 No offer
Stationery (other than paper and
mmufactures of iron or steel) including .
miting ink. 15, 15, No offer

(1% to include fountain pens)



DELEGATICN OF THE UNILTED STATLS OF AJBRICA

Dear Kr. Gilpin:

¥ocllowing the termination of the bllateral phase
o tarif'f negotiations between the United Ctates of

imsrica and Ceyloun , I am sending to you
herewlth a copy of the list of tariff concessions
oifered by the United States of America to Ceylon 4

e tariff concessions shown on the attached list are
tiose reached by the negotlating teams representing the

tro countries, and they are subject to any adjustment that
may bs required as the result of other negotiations as

they are compieted. They are also subject to the approval
of the Government of the United States,

The description of the cormodities shown in the
8ttached list i3 on the bagis of statistical language
commodity descriptions, since ncgotiations were, for con-
vonlence, conducted on that basis. The commodity descrip-
?cnstﬁmt will appear ultimately in the United States
;ﬂwdnle annexed to the General Agrsement on Tariffs and
;mfe Wzll, of courss, be in the legal language of the
Nited 3tateg Tariff Act,

Cincerely yours,

' i ! - '_/"
B e egﬁ A S
Ninthrop G. Brown

hcting Chalrman
U.3. Delegatlion

* ?; G}':lpin
n ‘€ LXxeécutive Secretary
« N, Secretariat
Palaig des Nations



PESSTE L S 1y

Tariff Itical No. ; u,s.  licgotiating
Par. No. (1946) . Description_of Item _ | offcr e B tat cn
54 | 2242.500  Coconut 0il L£ 1b. Ccylon; U.K.

i
213 Graphite or plumbago | f
Amorphous !
5730.100 Natural Bind Ceylon
5730.200 Artificial 3ind . Ceylon
Crystalline
5730.610 Cirucible lump and cinip ~raphite 7%% Cc¢ylon
5730.630 Dust and other crystallinc lump and chip graphite 15% Ccylon
758 1379.000 | Coconut mecat, shreddcd and desiccated or similarly preparcd| 134 1lb. Ceylon |
1022 3963.000 |{Matting and articlcs of cocoa fiber or rattan 5¢ sg. yd.
1656 3409.000 | Coir fiber | Bind Ceylon
1669 2210.620 %Paw paw juice or papain, dried (untrcatcd) | Bind Ceylon; UK,
15697 2011,000 jRubber unmanufactured |
Rubber, milk of, or latecx (dry rubber content) iBind U.K.
2013.000 ' Other rubber, crude (Hevea, Caucho cnd othier natural).
(Include Manicoba; sMangabeira; crepc solc rubber C.A.D, 2?6}
effective May 18, 1944.) Chiltc, sce 2171.900) ! Bind | Hites
1697 Rubber, sole crepe | (scc class
1 2013.000)
- !
1727 \2252.000 Copra i Bind Ccylon: U.il,
1751 | !Essential or distilled oils:
i ° Not contaiuing alcaohol [
! 2270 .30 ! Cinncrmorn=leafl Bipd P Oerl  py Vaeba
l?Z?C.pJL : Cinnumon n.s.p.f. Jind | Seilongy Uk,
2274.102 Citronclla 3ind iLc herlands
| | |



- = = SLCRWT
UNITED STATES ORFFLRE TO CEYLON

Siatis— _ b h a
Tariff /tical No. LS Negotiating
Par. No.j (1946) i Description: of Item - Cffer Countrics
! ‘
1768 1526,000! Cinnamon and cinnamon chips, unground | Bind Ceylon; UK.

1783(b) 1521.000( Tea, D.S.p.f, Bind Ceylon




	Outcome of the Bilateral Negotiation between United States and Ceylon at Geneva 1947



